

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12428/2012

VIRENDER KUMAR MAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN LAL MAINI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Served respondent no.1 wants time to file counter affidavit. He may do so before the next date.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are served. Petitioner has disclosed that they are proforma respondents and they were co-litigant with the present petitioner before the Trial Court and in the impugned order. Therefore petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service or by dasti or to take appropriate steps, if they do not want to serve them, before 14.8.2012. Petitioner is permitted to confirm service at better and correct address. In that case such address is to be disclosed on record with proof of service before the next date.

List again on 14.8.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj