

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12428/2012

VIRENDER KUMAR MAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN LAL MAINI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Kushagra Pandey, appearing on behalf of Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner states that they have filed an application for substituted service upon unserved respondent No.3 on 7.9.2012. The record shows that the Ld.Registrar (Judl.III) has passed some order upon such application. Petitioner has to verify such order and has to take appropriate steps, as per law, before 18.10.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |