

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12428/2012

VIRENDER KUMAR MAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN LAL MAINI & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested for grant of time for filing proof of publication of notice on respondent No.3. Granted.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit but has yet not served the copy on respondent No.2. Needful be done accordingly.

Respondent No.2 is granted time for submitting his counter affidavit by the next date.

List again on 6.12.2012.

|  
|  
|rd

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR