

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12428/2012

VIRENDER KUMAR MAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN LAL MAINI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. P. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit. Copies have been served to the other side.

Service is complete in respect of respondent No.3 through publication.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR
rd		