

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to raise additional issues/grounds)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2153/2013

VIRENDER KUMAR MAINI . . . APPELLANT
VERSUS
SUDERSHAN LAL MAINI & ORS. . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 has on 30.11.2015 filed an application for raising additional issues/grounds as the same as (I.A. No. 2). Copy of the same is placed below with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by M/s. Narender Kumar and Satya Mitra Garg, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 3 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate
2. Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate
3. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR