

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 2/2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2153/2013

VIRENDER KUMAR MAINI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN LAL MAINI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL ISSUE/GROUNDS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 04/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.NO. 2/2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2153/2013

I.A. No.2 of 2015 for raising additional issue(s)/ground(s) filed on behalf of the respondent No.1 will be considered at the time of hearing of the Civil Appeal.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER